# Aston Clinton Parish Council 01296 631269 parishcouncil@astonclinton.org

You are summoned to attend an **Extraordinary Meeting of the Parish Council** on Wednesday 30<sup>th</sup> September 2020 at 6.30pm at the Parish Council Virtual Meeting Room

MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC AND PRESS ARE INVITED TO ATTEND. THOSE WISHING TO ATTEND MUST CONTACT THE CLERK BEFORE 1PM ON THE DAY OF THE MEETING FOR LOG ON DETAILS.

## **AGENDA**

## 20.110 Apologies

**20.111 Declarations of Interest:** For councillors to declare any personal and/or prejudicial interest in items on the agenda

#### 20.112 Public Participation:

For members of the public to ask questions and raise any issues on items included on the agenda.

#### 20.113 Public Works Loan

At the Extraordinary meeting of the Parish Council held on the 30th September 2020, it will be RESOLVED to seek the approval of the Secretary of State for Housing, Communities & Local Government to apply for a PWLB Loan of £150,000 over the borrowing term of 10 years for the purposes of building a new Community Centre at Aston Clinton Park. The loan will be annuity based and the annual loan repayments will come to around £16,500. It is not intended to increase the council tax precept for the purposes of the loan repayments.

#### 20.114 Insurance renewal

**MOTION:** to approve the insurance renewal quote

## 20.115 Community Centre Landscaping

i. **MOTION:** to agree landscaping quotes

ii. MOTION: to agree short list of names proposed by Aston Clinton School children

iii. MOTION: to approve payment for Openreach labour for damaged cable

#### 20.116 Website Public Accessibility

i. **MOTION:** to approve the accessibility statement

## 20.117 Date of next meeting

## THE PRESS AND PUBLIC ARE WELCOME TO ATTEND ANY MEETINGS